
 
4100 Georgetown Drive 
Flower Mound, TX  75028 
972-355-4044 
Js3876@att.com 

John Schnettgoecke 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
Area Manager 
Regulatory Relations 

 
October 24, 2018 
 
Sent Via E-Mail 
 
ADVICE NO.  UT-18-ATT-0010 (Docket 18-087-P10) 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
 
ATTN: Melissa Paschal 
Email: psc@utah.gov 
 
Dear Ms. Paschal: 
 
Enclosed are revisions to the AT&T Corp. (“AT&T”) Message Telecommunications 
Services Price List.  This filing withdraws several Consumer Calling Card and Long 
Distance plans with no subscribers and changes plan names and consolidates plans. 
 
The following Price List pages are attached: 
 

Section Page Release 
Table of Contents 2 12 
Table of Contents 3 16 

3 15 3 
3 19 3 
3 20 2 
3 21 7 
3 24 3 
3 41 2 
3 55 2 
3 58 2 
3 75 2 
3 76 2 
3 85 8 
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The requested date of filing is October 24, 2018 with an effective date of November 1, 2018. 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please call me at (972) 355-4044. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
 
 
 
John Schnettgoecke 
 
Enclosure 
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3.18 AT&T PERSONAL NETWORK PLAN (CPMP2, CPMP3, CPMP4, CPMP5, OC4PN, 

RW1PK, PNKWK) 
 

3.18.1 Description 
 

AT&T Personal Network Plan is available to Customers who are 
presubscribed to AT&T as their Primary Interexchange Carrier.  
Customers must enroll in the interstate plan of the same name 
to be eligible for the intrastate rates specified. 

 
Effective March 8, 2000, AT&T Personal Network Plan is 
grandfathered to existing customers and not available to new 
customers. 

 
This plan is an add-on to the interstate plan of the same 
name.  This plan will be available where billing capabilities 
exist.  All other terms, conditions and other Customer 
eligibility under this plan are specified in the Consumer 
AT&T Service Guide. 

 
Effective September 20,1999, the Unlimited Weekend Calling 
option for Dial Station calling is grandfathered to existing 
customers and not available to new customers. 

 
3.18.2 Rates and Charges 

 

Eligible Calls Rate Per  
Minute 

Service 
Charge 

Dial Station $.12 None 
   
   
Easy Reach 800 Service Calls $.25 None 
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3.53 AT&T ONE RATE PLUS PLAN (CPMKB) 
 

3.53.1 Description 
 

Effective November 1, 2007, AT&T One Rate® Plus Plan is not 
available to new subscribers. 

 
Customers of Consumer Telecommunications who have AT&T as 
their Primary Interexchange Carrier may enroll in this plan.  
Customers can enroll in this plan by completing and returning 
an enrollment form provided by AT&T, calling an AT&T 
designated 800 number by enrolling during a marketing contact 
with AT&T or via a Company designated Internet address. 

 
This plan is an add-on to the international AT&T One Rate 
Plus Plan and will be available only where billing 
capabilities exist.  All other terms, conditions, extensions, 
or expirations and Customer eligibility under this plan are 
specified in the Consumer AT&T Service Guide. 

 
3.53.2 Rates and Charges 

 
Eligible Calls Per Minute 

InterLATA Direct Dial station calls See One Rate Plus 
IntraLATA Direct Dial station calls See One Rate Plus 

 
All other types of calls are rated at basic rates unless the 
customer is enrolled in another AT&T plan that covers these 
types of calls. 
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3.71 AT&T ONE RATE® NATIONWIDE 10¢ (CPMYA CPMYB) 
 

3.71.1 Description 
 

AT&T will offer this plan to residential customers who are: 
1) presubscribed to AT&T as their primary long distance 
carrier, 2) have an AT&T local access line, and 3) are 
enrolled in this plan. 

 
This plan includes AT&T direct dial station state-to-state 
and in-state long distance calls that are made from the 
customer’s home, billed to the customer’s main residential 
telephone account, and made without using an AT&T Operator or 
an AT&T automated call processing system.  All other types of 
calls are rated at basic rates unless the customer is 
enrolled in another AT&T plan that covers these other types 
of calls. 

 
This plan is an add-on to the interstate AT&T One Rate 
Nationwide 10¢ plan, which includes a monthly recurring 
charge.  This offer is available only where facilities and 
billing capabilities permit.  All other terms, conditions and 
Customer eligibility under this plan are specified in the 
Consumer AT&T Service Guide. 

 
3.71.2 Rate and Charges 

 
In-state long distance direct dial station calls will be 
rated as follows, 24 hours a day, seven days a week: 

 
Class of Service Rate Per Minute 

InterLATA Direct Dial station calls $0.10 
IntraLATA Direct Dial station calls $0.10 
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